COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERII'T®S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEE'T
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

M Plaintiff

U.S BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

L

Attorney for the Plaintiff:
PURCELL, KRUG & HALLER
1718 NORTH FRONT STREET
HARRISBURG, PA 17102

VS.

Defendant B

FREDERICK WEAVER
DENISE WEAVER

_

Sheriff's Sale Date:
Writ of Execution No. : 2012CV336
Advance Sheriff Costs: $1,350.00

Location of the real estate; 3883 SMITH STREET, BLOCMSBURG, PA 17815

Sheriff Costs

Advertising Sale (Newspaper)
Advertising Sale Bills & Copies
Crying Sale

Docketing

Levy

Mailing Costs

Pasting Handbill

Press Enterprise Inc.
Prothonotary, Acknowledge Deed
Sheriff Automation Fund
Sheriff's Deed

Solicitor Services

Transfer Tax Form

Web Posting

Service

Service Mileage

Distribution Form

Copies

Notary Fee

Tax Claim Search

Surcharge

Distribution Costs

Recording Fees

$15.00
317.50
$10.00
$15.00
$15.00
$24.00
$15.00
$1,578.66
$10.00
$50.00
$35.00
$75.00
$25.00
$100.00
$165.00
$10.00
$25.00
$5.50
$10.00
$5.00
$120.00

Total Sheriff Costs $2,325.66

_$56.00
Total Distribution Costs $56.00

Grand Total: $2,381.68

Sheriffs poundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs’ costs after the sale.

Columbia County Sheriff, Bloomsburg, F’_ennsylyfani_a_,_ 178_1 5, (570) 389-5622, (570)-389-5825 (fax)

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

Wednesday, August 8, 2012



LAW OFFICES

PURCELL, KRUG & HALLER
1719 NORTH FRONT STREET
HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17102-2393

TELEPHONE (717) 234-4178
TELECOPIER (717)233-1149

August 30, 2012

OFFICE OF THE SHERITFF
Columbia County Court House
P. 0. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCTATION TRUSTEE FOR THE PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING
FINANCE AGENCY vs. FREDERICK E. WEAVER & DENISE K. WEAVER
No. 2012-CV-336-MF

Dear Sheril:
Enclesed please find affidavits of value for the deed to be prepared and recorded as a result of this sale.
THE GRANTELE SHOULD BE:
US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION TRUSTEE FOR TIIE PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING
FINANCLE AGENCY
211 NORTH FRONT STREET
HARRISBURG, PA 17101

Please have the Recorder return the recorded deed to me in the enclosed envelope, along with the
rccording receipt.

PLEASE CALL OUR OFFICE, COLLECT IF NECESSARY, THE DAY TIIE DEED IS RECORDLED.

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter. Please call if you need anything further.

Very truly yours,
‘;, : ' .‘A-!:' £

Leon P. Haller
LPH/kb
Enclosure



REV-123 =¥ {Da-10)

pennsylvania

DEFART MEMT OF AEWVEMUE

Bureau of Indivigual Taxes
PO BOX 280603
Harrisburg, PA 177280003

'REALTY TRANSFER TAX
 STATEMENT OF VALUE

See reverse for inscructions.

RECORDER’S LISE ONLY

Si=te Tex Peid

Sook Mumber

fage Mumpear

Jiate Recorded

Compietz each secton and file in dupiicats with Recorder of Deads wnen (1] the ful value/considerabian is not set forth i Te deed, (2] the
deed s withaut consideration or oy gift, or (3} a tix exemption is ciaimed. & Statament of Vaiue is not required i the transier i wholly exemiot
from fax based on famdy relatonshic or public utiiity e2sement. If more space is needed, attach aaditional shests.

A. CORRESPONDENT - All inguiries may be directed to the following persan:

Kame

Lecon P. Haller, Esquire

Tetephonie Nurmber-

(717) 234-4178

Mziling Address

1719 North Front Street

City ZTP Code

17102

. Srate

Harrisburg | PA

B. TRANSFER DATA

C. Date of Accepiance of Document

Grantor{s)/lessor(s)

Sheriff of Columbia County

' Granteals)/Lesses(s; US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
. TRUSTEE FOR THE PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING

Maiiing Addrass
35 West Main Street

Malling Address  FINANCE AGENCY
211 Nerth Front Street

ity | State
Bloamsburg I BA

i ZIP Code

17815

Cioy P shate

PA

' ZIP Zode

17101

Harrisburg

D. REAL ESTATE LOCATION
Soeet Addrass i Ciry, Townsiip, Barough
3863 Smith Street | Township of South Centre

County : School Dismict

Columbia County |

Tex Parcsl Numbear

12-014-020
E. VALUATION DATA - WAS TRANSACTION PART OF AN ASSIGNMENT OR RELOCATION? [ ]y (R N

1. Actual Cash Consideratiar

| 3. Other Consideration 2, Total Considerzton

$2,429.29 , 0.00 » 429,
4. County Assessed Vaiue . 8. Comrmon Level Ratin Factar 6. Fair Marker Value
$30,969.00 | x 3,60 = 1,488.40

F. EXEMPTION DATA
la. Amaunt of Exempton Claimed | 1o, Percantace of Grantors Imerest in kesl Ss=ie

100% ' 100%

Check Appropriaie Box Beiow for Exemption Claimed.

L&, Percentage of Sranwer's Interest Conveyed

1002

Will or intestate succassion.

Marme of Decadent; [BEsizre mle Numbsr)

Transfer to 3 trust. (Attach
Transier from & trust. Date of transier info the trust
If trust was amended stiach 3 cogy of original and amended oJse.

Transfer between principal anc agent/sorsw party, (Atfach complete copy of agency/straw party agresment.’

Transfers o the commonwesaith, the U.S. and instrummentalities by gift, cecication, candemnaticn or in fieu of con-
demnation. {If condermnation cr in lleu of condemnation, attach copy of resoiution.’

Transter from mortgagor to & nolder of a mortgage in default, [Atiach copy of mortgage and note/assigniment. )
Corvective or corfirmatory deed, (Atfach complete copy of the deec fo de correcied or confirmed.)

Stetutory corporzte consolidation, merger or division. (Attach copy of articies.)

Cther (Plezse explain exemotion daimed.)

OO OO o o

Under genalties of [aw, I declare that I have examined this statement, including accampanying information, and tc
the best of my knowledge and belief, it is true, correct and completa,
| Care

Signawira ¢f Correspendent or Responsible Party I} i
L7 HU L
A 9{: S 8/30/12

FATLURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM PROPERLY OR ATTACH REQUESTED DOCUMEMTATION MAY RESULT IN
THE RECORDER'S REFUSAL TO RECORD THE DEED,

Leon P. Haller, Esquire




Purcell, Krug &g Haller "BANK GHECKNO.  CHECK DATE
1719 North Front Street 60-184-313 _
Harrisburg, PA 17102 (o iitaied 179515 09r7i2012 H
CHECY AMOUNT m
PAY One thousand seventy-nine and twenty-nine/QQ** i iximrrmrimmmims $1,079.29 &
P COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF
OF VOID AFTER 90 DAYS m

AUTHORIZED 3:CNATURC

miTGTIEe 1°03 430 aB LB Sa 370938 o



PO Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815 COLUMBIA COUNTY
SHERIFF’S OFFICE

Ph 570-380-552
Fon 570.350-5006 TIMOHTY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

To: Leon Haller, Esq. From: Sheriff Timothy T. Chamberlain
Fax: Pages: 3

Phone: Date:  0/14/12

Re: Weaver CC:

U Urgent ] For Review (] Please Comment [] Please Reply [0 Please Recycle

® Comments: | have received deed instructions and the mortgage, however | cannot proceed with the
deed until $1,079.29 is received. Attached are the cost sheets.




SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

. V8. -
NO. ED NO._ JD DATE/TIME OF SALL
—~ DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. § oo
- LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
— MAILING COSTS $_ . ro

— ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES $1"7.5'0l i
-~ ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00
MILEAGE $ 7 Al

—— POSTING HANDBIIL $15.00
— CRYING/ADIQURN SAIFE $10.00
— SIIERIFF’S DEED $35.00
— TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES § 5.50
NOTARY § S o _u\,_
TOTAL ot ok skt kskok kool dosdortor ke ¢ 7 - f(»{?(fﬁ
—  WEB POSTING $150.00
.~ PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. § /S TS
—  SOIICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00
TOTAT, F# s s sk ok kb korkrrnrnss § / ij_f/ 66
~— PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS § < LooG -

TOTAL #*# st dkkr st sopsdoorsomnnds §  Lopm ad

REAL ESTATE TAXIS:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§
SCHOOT, DIST. 20 %
DELINQUENT 20 b Thoe L

TOYTAL ¥#x#drdskkorsomsorFksdrsr s ¢ RN

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20 %
WATER 20 0§ ,
T()TAL R R EEEEEEEEEELELEEE] ‘.E w T
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) $_ Lo
MISC. $_
)

TOTAL *#fFkkok sk kokkokksstknsdond* ¢

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) § =TS :e_f_;g;.



LAW OFFIC

Purcell, Krug & Haller

HowaRD B. KRUG 1719 N‘ORTH FRONT STREET

LEON P HALLER [TARRISBURG. PENNSYLVANIA 17102-2392

JOI™N W, PURCELL JR. TRLEPHONE {717) 234-4178 -

NLL M. WINEKA Fax (717 233-1149 JIHM W, PURCELL I924-20GY9]

Lisa A RyNaRD

JOSEPIL MISSLEY (1910-1983;

July 12, 2012

Columbia County Sheriff

P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: 2012-CV-336-MF U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION TRUSTEE IFOR THL
PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY vs, FREDERICK E. WEAVER
DENISE K. WEAVER

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed please find a copy of the Return of Service regarding the above-referenced case
for your records, as well as onc copy. Plcasc time-stamp the enclosed copy and return to
me in the self-addressed stamped envelope provided. Should you have any questions,
plcase do not hesitate to contact our office.

Very truly yours,

I.eon P. Haller, Esquire

LPH:bav

Enclosure



U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION TRUSTEE [N THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
IFOR THE PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING FINANCE COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
AGENCY,

PLAINTIFF CIVIL ACTION LAW

VS. NO, 2012-CV-336-MF

FREDERICK E, WEAVER AND . IN MORTGAGE FORECI,OSURE
DENISE K. WEAVER,

DEFENDANT(S)

RETURN OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I have deposited in the 1J.S. Mails at Harrisburg, Pennsylvania on
(]3]l 2ci1a » atrue and correct copy of the Notice of Sale of Real Estate pursuant to PA
R.C.P.3129.1 to the Defendants herein and all lienholders of record by regular first class mail
(Certificate ol Mailing form in compliance with U.S. Postal Form 3817 is attached hereto as evidence),
and also to the Defendants by Certitied Mail, which mailing receipts are attached. Service addresses are
as follows:

FREDERICK E. WEAVER
1221 OLD BERWICK ROAD
APT. S4

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

[REDERICK E. WEAVER
3863 SMITH STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

DENISE K. WEAVER
3863 SMITH STREET
BLLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

DENISE K. WEAVER

522 MONTOUR BOULEVARD
TRAILER 16

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Housing Authority of the
County of Columbia

700 Sawmill Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

DOMESTIC RELATIONS
Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815



TENANT/OCCUPANT
3863 SMITH STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

e

B), P ;—;;-_-:'

PURCELLsKRUG & HALLER

Attorge¥s for Plaintiff
ll_??ﬁ?)rth Front Street
arrisburg, PA 17102

(717) 234-4178



LAW OFFICES
Purcell, Krug & Haller

HowarDp B. KRUG 1719 NORTH FRONT STREET HERSIEY
LEON P. HALLLR HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17102-2392 {717) 533-3836
JOhN W, PURCELL Jr, TELEPHONE (717) 234-4178

Jitn M. WINEKA FAX (717) 233-1149

Ltsa A, RYNARD

FREDERICK E. WEAVER
1221 OLD BERWICK ROAD
APT, 54

BLOOMSBURG, ’A 17815

FREDERICK E. WHAVER
3863 SMITH STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

DENISE K. WEAVER
3863 SMITH STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

DENISE K. WEAVER

522 MONTOUR BOULEVARD
TRAILER 16

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
Housing Authority of the
County of Columbia

700 Sawmill Road

Bleomsburg, PA 17815

DOMESTIC RELATIONS
Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

TENANT/OCCUPANT
3863 SMITH STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to the Defendants in the within action and those parties who
hold one or more mortgages, judgments or tax liens against the rcal estate which is the subject of the
Notice of Sale pursuant to Pennsylvania Rule of Civil Procedure 3129.1 attached hereto.



YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that by virtue of a Writ of Execution issued out of the Court
of Common Pleas of the within county on the judgment of the Plaintiff named herein the said real estatc
will be exposed to public sale as set forth on the attached Notice of Sale.

YOU ARE FURTHER NOTIFIED that the licn you hold against the said real estate will be
divested by the sale and that you have an opportunity to protect your interest, if any, by being nofified of
said Sheriff's Sale.

B)/’I S ,/ P %._-

-
Leon P Haller PA 1.D.15700
lorney for Plaintiff




U.S. BANK. NATIONAL ASSOCIATION TRUSTEE IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
FOR THE PENNSYLVANIA TTOUSING FINANCE COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANTA
AGENCY,

PLAINTIFH CIVIL ACTION LAW

Vs, NO. 2012-CV-336-MF

FREDERICK E. WEAVER AND IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
DENISE K, WEAVER,

DEFENDANT(S)

NOTICE OF SHERIFE'S SALE OF REAL ESTATE
PURSUANT TO
PENNSYLVANIA RULE QF CIVIL PROCEDURE 3129.1

TAKE NOTICE:
That the SherilT's Sale of Real Property (real estate) will be held:
DATE: WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 8, 2012
TIME: 9:00 O’CLLOCK A.M.; prevailing local time
LOCATION: Columbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Strect
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
THE PROPERTY TO BE SOLD is delincated in detail in a legal description mainly consisting
of a statement of the mcasured boundaries of the property, together with a brief mention of the buildings
and any other major improvements erected on the land. (SEE DESCRIPTION ATTACHED)
THE LOCATION of your property to he sold is:

3863 SMITH STREET
BLOOMSEURG, PA 17815

THE JUDGMENT under or pursuant to which vour property is being sold is docketed in the
within Commonwealth and County to:

No. 2012-CV-336-MT° JUDGMENT AMOUNT §90,622.74
THE NAMES OF THE OWNERS OR REPUTED OWNERS of this property is:

FREDERICK E. WEAVER AND DENISE K. WEAVER



A SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION, being a list of the persons and/or governmental or
corporate entities or agencies being entitled to reccive part of the proceeds of the sale received and to be
disbursed by the Sheriff (for example, to banks that hold mortgages and municipalities that are
owed taxes) will be filed by the Sheriff of this County thirty (30} days after the sale and distribution of
the proceeds of sale in accordance with this schedule will, in fact, be madc unless someone objects by
filing exceptions to it within ten (10) days of the date it is {iled.

Information about the Schedule of Distribution may be obtained from the Sheriff of the Court of
Common Pleas of the within Counly at the Courthouse address specified herein.

THIS PAPER IS A NOTICE OF THE TIME AND PLACE OF THE SALE OF YOUR
PROPERTY.

IT HAS BEEN ISSUED BECAUSE THERE IS A JUDGMENT AGAINST YOU,

IT MAY CAUSE YOUR PROPERTY TO BE HELD, TO BE SOLD OR TAKEN TO PAY
THE JUDGMENT

You may have legal rights to prevent your property [rom being taken away. A lawyer can advise
you more specifically of these rights. f you wish to exercise your rights, YOU MUST ACT
PROMPTLY. o



YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. GO TO OR

TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET
FREE LEGAL ADVICE:

North Penn Legal Services

168 East 5" Street

Bloemsburg, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760

THE LEGAL RIGHTS YOU MAY HAVE ARE:

1. You may file a petition with the Court of Common Pleas of the within County to open the
Judgment if you have a meritorious defense against the person or company that has entered judgment
against you. You may also file an petition with the same Court if you are aware of a legal defect in the
obligation or the procedure used against you.

2. After the Sheriff's Sale you may file a petition with the Court of Common Pleas of the within
County to set aside the sale for a grossly inadequate price or for other proper cause. This petition
MUST BE FILED BEFORE THE SHERIFF'S DEED IS DELIVERED.

3. A petition or petitions raising the legal issues or rights mentioned in the preceding paragraphs
must be presented to the Court of Common Pleas of the within County. The petition must be served on

the attorney for the creditor or on the creditor before presentation to the court and a proposed order or
rule must be attached to the petition.

If a specilic return date is desired, such date must be obtained from the Court Administrator's

Office - Civil Division, of the within County Courthouse, before a presentation of the petition to the
Court.

PURCELL, KRUG & HALLER
Attormneys for Plaintiff

1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102

(717) 234-4178



ALL THOSE CERTAIN parcels or lots of land situate in the To wiiship of South Centre, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, lo-wit: :

PARCEL NO. 1:

BEGINNING at a point 30 fect North 18 degrees 30 minutes West from the northeast corner of land now
or formerly of Johin I, Price and wife, acquired from former grantors by Deed dated July 12, 1954, and in a
straight line extended along the easterly side of said Price property; THENCE South 71 degrees 30 minutes
West a distance of 139 feot, more or less, along the northem side of a proposed 30 fect roadway to a
concrete marker which is 20 fect casterly from the southeast corner of land now or formerly of J.D. Smith;
THENCE North 24 degrecs 16 minutes West 2 distance of 100 feel along the casterly side of a prepased
20 foot toadway to a concrete marker; THENCE North 71 degrees 30 minutes East through land of former
grantors a distance of 150 feet, mare or less, o a point on the westerly side of a propased 30 foot roadway;

THENCE along said proposed roadway South 18 degrees 30 minutes East a distance of 100 Feet, more or
less, to the place of BEQINNING. ) .

PARCEL NO). 2:

BEGINNING at a concrete corner marker at the northwest corner of lot now of formerly of Marvin F,
Weaver and wife; THENCE running in a northerly direction along the easterly side of a 20 foot roadway
approximately paralle! to the Scott-Center Township line 2 distance of 100 foet io a concrete marker, the
snuthwest corner of lands now or formerly of Doyle A. Diltz and wife; THENCE in an casterly direction
North 71 degrees 30 minutes East by lands now or formerly of said Diltz a distance of 158 feet, more or
less, to a concrete marker; THENCE cn the western side 6F a 30 foot roadway South 18 degrees 30
minutes Dast a distance of $9 feet 8 inches (o a concrete marker at the mortheast comer of fot now or
formerly of Marvin ¥, Weaver and wife; THENCE: in a westerly dircction by the samc a distance of 147
feet, more or less, to the place of BEGINNING:

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING THEREOQUT AND THEREFROM that parcel of land from Marvin

F. Weaver et ux. to the Township of South Centre dated September 7, 1973 recorded in Deed Book 263
page 1026, :

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING THEREOUT AND THEREFROM that parce] of land from Marvia

I'. Weaver et ux. to the Township of South Centre dated April 17, 1973 recorded in Deed Book 263 page
1029,

HAVING THEREON ERECTED a dwelling known as 3863 Smith Street, Blbomsburg, PA 17815,

PARCEL NO. 12-01A-020

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH Virginia M. Weaver by deed dated 4/23/07 and recorded

4/24/07 in Columbia County Instrument No. 2007-04125, granted and conveyed unto Frederick E.
Weaver and Denise K. Weaver, husband and wife.

UNDER AND SUBJECT to and together with prior grants and reservations of coal, oil, gas, mining

rights of way, exceptions, conditions, restrictions and reservations of record, as the same may appear in
this or prior instruments of record.

TO BE SOLD AS THE PROPERTY OF FREDERICK E. WEAVER AND DENfSE K. WEAVER ON
JUDGMENT NO. 2012-CV-336-MF.
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?18L 9008 9111 YL¢

TO: DENISEK. WEAVER

kLY

522 MONTOUR BOULEVARD ) |

TRAILER 16
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

SENDER:

REFERENCE: NOS 08/0%/12

PHEA v. WEAVER

)94 9008

TO: DENISE K. WEAVER
3863 SMITH STRELT
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

SENDER: PHFA v. WEAVER

REFERENCE: NOS 08/08/12

PS Form 3800, January 2005

1L Y4681 9671

Receipt for
Certified Maj!™

No Insurance Coverage Provided
Do Not Use for Ints:national Mas

7136 9008 111 LB} ALAS

TO: FREDERICK E. WEAVER
1221 OLD BERWICK ROAD
APT. 54
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

SENDER:  pypa y wEAVER

REFERENCE: NOS 08/08/12

Receipt for
Certified Maii™

Ha Insu s Cevsrage Provided
D2 biot Wsa for Intemational Mzl

7195k 9008 9111 Y681 9088

TO: FREDERICK E. WEAVER
3863 SMITH STREET
BLOOMSBURG, A 17815

SENDER: PHFA v, WEAVER

REFERENCE: NOS 08/08/12

PS Form 3800, January 2005

PS Form 3800, January 2005

! L | AETURN | Postage 65
i AETURN Postage G5 i RECEIPT

i REGEIPT : Coriified Faa 2.95
! Cortified Fee 2.95 . SERVICE e —

! SERVICE : Return Receipt Fea 235
b Return Recaipt Fea 2.3% i =
; 0 Dol e : Rastricted Dalivory 4.55
very | Total Postage & Fees lost

Total Postage & Fees 1 fo50 : - -
A R | . POSTMARK OR DATE..
US Postal Service® POSTMARK OR DATE ¢ USPostal Service® -

! ¥ 200
| PS Form 3800 Ja_nuar 5 RETURN | Postage as
i RETURN | Pesiage [ RECEPT [0 Foo =
RECEIPT [ Coririod Foe 5 g5 SERVICE |—ortified 255
SERVICE Return Recelpt Foe 735
Return Recalpt Fee 2.35 A Dolivery p --55
estrich li 54 .
A od Daltvery 4.3 Total Postage & Feos /05'0
Total Postags & Fees _ lo 50
- v ST ) us Postal Service® POSTMARK OR DATE
US Postal Service® POSTMARK.OR DATE Receint f L
. ecelpt for
Receipt for P

| Certified Mait™

No Insurance Covemge Proviod
Do Not Use for intemationsl Mal

f oy

Certified Maj™

Ne Insurancs Covarnge Provided
B0 N3t Use tor intermationas Mall

v



PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY v. FREDERICK §i. WEAVER DENISE K. WEAVER
Columbia County Sale 08/08/12

U. S, POSTAL SERVICFE,
CERTTFICATE OF MALLING
(In compliance with Postal Service Form 3877)

Received fron:
Purcell, Krug & Haller Postage:
1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102

One picce of ordinary mail addressed to: Postmark:
FREDERICK E. WEAVER

1221 OLD BERWICK ROAD

APT. S84

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

U. S. POSTAL SERVICE
CERTYFICATE OF MAILING
{In compliance with Postal Service Form 3877)

Received from:
Purcell, Krug & Haller Postage:
1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102

One piece of ordinary mail addressed to: Postmark:
FREDERICK E. WEAVIIR

3363 SMITH STREET

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

L. 8. POSTAL SERVICE
CERTIVFICATE OF MAJLING
{In compliance with Postal Service Form 3§77)

Reeceived from:
Purcell, Krug & Haller Postage:
1719 North Front Strecet
Harrisburg, PA 17102

One piece of ordinary mail addressed to: Postmark:
DENISE K. WEAVER

3863 SMITH STREET

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815




U. S, POSTAL SERVICE
CERTIFICATE OF MATLING
{In compliance with Postal Service Form 3877)

Received from:
Purcell, Krug & Haller Postage:
1719 North Fromt Strect
Harrisburg, PA 17102

One piece of ordinary mai! addressed to: Postmark:
DEXNISE K. WEAVER

522 MONTOUR BOULEVARD

TRAILER 16

BILLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

U. 8. POSTAL SERVICE
CERTTFICATE OF MAILING
(In compliance with Postal Service Form 3877

Received from:
Purcell, Krug & Taller Postage:
1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102

(e piece of ordinary mail addressed to: Postmark:
Housing Authority of the

County of Columbia

700 Sawmill Road

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

U. S. POSTAL SERVICE
CERTITFICATE OF MAILING
(In compliance with Postal Service Form 3877)

Received from:
Purcell, Krug & Haller Postage:
1719 North Front Strect
Harrisburg, PA 17102

One piece of ordinary mail addressed to: Postmark:
DOMESTIC RELATIONS o
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PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY v. FREDERICK 1i. WEAVER DENISI K. WEAVER
Cotumbia County Sale 08/08/12

U. 8. POSTAL SERVICE
CERTIVICATE OF MATLING
(In compliance with Postal Service Form 3877)

Recewved from:
Purcell, Krug & ITaller Postage:
1718 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102

One piece of ordinary mail addressed to: Postmark:
TENANT/OCCUPANT

3863 SMITH STREET

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17813
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SHERIFI'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Eart D. Mordan, Jr,
Chisf Deputy

Case Number

Vs,
2012CV336

U.5 BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
FREDERICK WEAVER (et al)

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

07/06/2012  08:52 AM - DEPUTY PALL D'ANGELQ, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, STATES
SERVICE WAS PERFORMED BY POSTING A TRUE COPY OF THE REQUESTED HANDBILL UPON
THE REAL ESTATE LOCATED AT 3863 SMITH STREET, BLOOMSBU/BG’.‘PA 17815,

T T

PAUL D'ANGELOC, DEPUTY

S0 ANSWERS,

July 09, 2012 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

Notarial Seal
SARAH JANE KLINGAMAN
Notary Public
Town of Bloomisburg, Columbia County PA
My Commission Expires September 30, 2012

NOTARY

Affirmed and subscribed to before me this P .
' JE
9TH day of JULY . 2012 Oocd Yo yﬁj,‘,,ﬂf [
4

Plaintiff Aftorney. PURCELL, KRUG & HALLER, 1719 NORTH FRONT STREE)",-' HARRISB UR’G{ PA 17102




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

U.S BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
VS, Case Number

FREDERICK WEAVER (et al.) 2012CV336

SERVICE COVER SHEET

(ONILSOd}

Category:

‘Real Estate Sale - Posting - Sale Bill

Manner: Spec;ﬂed> ' o Expires: "

Notes:  SHERIFF'S SALE BILL

Name: Served:  Personally - Adult In Charge - Posted - Other

9EEADCLOL

Primary | Aduftin  :
Address: BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 ~ Charge: - //3’«'#/

Phane: DOB Relation:

Atternate e . o .
Address: Date: D0 e TIme CA5s2 .

Phone: Deputy: Witeage:

O

PURCELL, KRUG & HALLER

"
£
wr

717-234-4178

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

S18L1 ¥d 'DYNESWOO0TS ‘133418 HLINS £98¢

1.
2.
3.
4,
5.
6.

Z10Z/6Z/90 *dX3



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

Case Number
2012CV338

ViR

U.S BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
FREDERICK WEAVER (et al )

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

06/04/2012  01:30 PM - DEPUTY KRISTIE ROSPENDOWSKI, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW,
SERVED THE REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS BY
"PERSONALLY" HANDING A TRUE COPY TO A PERSON REPRESENTING THEMSELWES TOBETHE
DEFENDANT, TO WIT: DENISE WEAVER AT 522 M@@TOUR BLVD LO/ﬁG BLOOMSBKJRG PAATEIS.

e \\ ‘\/

/
}{RJSHE/ROSPE@OV\_{S,K/I. DEPUTY/

il.____ _--"/

SO ANSWERS,

Teuntly T Chombuadeis

June 08, 2012 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

Notarial Seal
SARAH JANE KLINGAMAN
Notary Public
Town of Bioomsburg, Columbia County PA
My Commission Expires September 30, 2012

NOTARY

Affirmed and subscribed to before me this g .- .o
6TH day of JUNE 2012 a)f/ LUa :)au 4[/ Una@ud

/
Plaintiff Attorney: PURCELL, KRUG & HALLER, 1719 NORTH FRONT STREELYHARRISBURG, PA17102




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Tirmothy T. Chamberlain

Earl D. Mordan, Jjr.
Sheriff

Chief Deputy

Case Number
2012CV336

VB.

U.S BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
FREDERICK WEAVER (et al .}

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

08/05/2012 02:35 PM - DEPUTY KRISTIE ROSPENDOWSKI, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW,
SERVED THE REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS BY
"PERSONALLY" HANDING A TRUE COPY TO A PERSCON REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TO BE
JAMIE SCHULTZ, WHO ACCEPTED AS "ADULT PERSON IN CHARGE" FOR F._&Q,ER-I"CK—WEAVER AT
1221 OLD BERWICK ROAD APT S4, BLOOMSBURG,\PA 17815, s P /' L

F s T

e
.

—— ==

,.f’x“\

o ..

/KRISTIE R’iﬁspENDoWsK|,/[hEPUTY_..--------

¢

SO ANSWERS,

“Teastla T Chundadain

June 06, 2012 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

. Notarial Sea

BARAH JANE KLINGAMAN

Notary Public

shurg, Columbia County Pa.
Expires September 30, 2012

TeWh ot Bianm
M‘_}? OQFJ.f'HﬁT!::r_;g_‘;Eg');-l

NOTARY {-.-'.-;'r‘-:‘-'--_.

Affirmed and subscribed to before me this . e
6TH day of JUNE . 2012 i 3@4 %Qi.b\./\ G

Plaintiff Attorney: PURCELL, KRUG & HALLER, 1719 NORTH FRONT STREE'OHARRISBURG, FQT 7102




In the Court of Common Pleas of COLUMBIA County, Pennsylvania
DOMESTIC RELATIONS SECTION

NOTICE OF LIEN

TO: FROM:

(IV-D Agency cr name of obligee and/or his or her private
attorney or entity acting on behalf of the obligee, address)

TIMOTHY T CHAMBERLAIN DOMESTIC RELATIONS SECTION
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY PO BOX 380
COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

35 WEST MAIN STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Phone: (570) 387-8870 Fax:(570) 387-8876

Email:
Obligor: Obligee:
FREDERICK E. WEAVER DENISE K. WEAVER
1221 OLD BERWICK ROAD
APT 4
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 IV-D Case #: 654112883

{or non-IV-D docket #)
SSN: 208-62-8976 Date of Birth: 02/21/79

This lien results, by operation of law, from a support order, entered on MARCH 22, 2012
by Pennsylvania Court of Common Pleas in COLUMBIA County, tribunal number 11398.

As of JUNE 11, 2012, the obligor owes unpaid support in the amount of $1,965.96. This judgment
may be subject to interest.

Prospective amounts of support, not paid when due, are judgments that are added to the lien
amount. This lien attaches to all non-exempt real and/or titled personal property of the above-named
obfigor which is located or existing within the State/county of filing, including any property specifically
described below,

Specific description of property:
3863 SMITH STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

All aspects of this lien, including its priority and enforcement, are governed by the faw of the State
where the property is located. An obligor must follow the laws and procedures of the State where the
property is located or recorded. An obligor may also contact the entity sending the lien. This lien
remains in effect until released or withdrawn by the issuing agency, the obligee, the entity acting on
behalf of the obligee, or in accordance with the faws of the State where the property is located.

Note to Lien Recorder: Please provide the sender with a copy of the filed lien, containing the
recording information, at the address provided above.

Ferm UF-017 09/11
Service Type M Worker ID 19302



Check either "A" or "B" below. The option that does not apply may be omitted from the form. If "B" is
checked, the form must be notarized.

A. X Submitted by a IV-D agency/office on behalf of the named obligee

As an authorized agent of a State or Tribal, or subdivision of a State or Tribal, agency responsible for
implementing the support enforcement program set forth in Title IV, Part D, of the Federa! Social
Security Act (42 U.S.C. 651, et seq.), | have authority to file this chifd support lien in any state, or U.S.
Territory. For additional information regarding this lien, including the pay-off amount, please contact
the authorized agency and reference its case number. both listed above.

Qé&ﬂv{:ﬂjtl \wrf z..zzjl ] b~ S S

ﬂuthorized Agen't ' Date
Tascph erurt

Print’name, e-mail address, phone and fax number

B. LI Submitted by an obligee or a private (non-IV-D) attorney or entity on behalf of an obligee
lam:O the obligee of the above referenced order {or]
O an attorney or entity representing the above named obligee

| certify under penalty of perjury that the information contained in this notice is true and accurate and

that this lien is submitted in accordance with the laws of the State of . For
additional information regarding this lien, including the pay-off amount, please contact the obligee
listed above.

Signhature Date

Print name, e-mail address, phone and fax number

| certify that ) C’Bf"f)l’"\ \}{' Y'\@(}L appeared before me and is known to me as
the individual who signedithe above.
State of _ coMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA ) Notary Public ﬁ\ b A l/Ujk l Lk s
- Fiotaiial Seai )ss.
County of|  Detra weltwer Nouay e ) pate__ o 1 —[2
My Commission Expires Oct. 26, 2018

My appointment expires

NOTICE : Respondents are not required to respond to this information coflection unless it displays a valid OMB control number.
CMB Control #: 0970-0153 Expiration Date: 05/31/2014 (Please note, this expiration date is for the OMB form and not the lien itself.}

Form UF-017 09/11
Service Type M Page 2 of 2 Worker ID 19302



U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION TRUSTEE IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
FOR THE PENNSYLVANIA HIOUSING FINANCE COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
AGENCY,

PLAINTIFF CIVIL ACTION LAW

VS, NO. 2012-CV-336-MF

FREDERICK FE. WEAVER AND IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURI
DENISE K. WEAVER,

DEFENDANT(S)

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL ESTATE
PURSUANT TO
PENNSYLVANIA RULE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE 3129.1

TAKE NOTICE:
‘That the Sheriff's Sale of Real Property (real estate) will be held:
DATE: Aujuﬁ 5/} 0] &~
TIME: Qoo Ani
LOCATION: Columbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
THE PROPERTY TO BE SOLD is delincated in detail in a legal description mainly consisting
of a statement of the measured boundaries of the property, together with a brief mention of the buildings
and any other major improvements erccted on the land. (SEE DESCRIPTION ATTACHED)
THE LOCATION of your property to be sold is:

3863 SMITH STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

THE JUDGMENT under or pursuant to which your property is being sold is docketed in the
within Commonwealth and County to:

No. 2012-CV-336-MF JUDGMENT AMOUNT $90,622.74
THE NAMES OF THE OWNERS OR REPUTED OWNERS of this property is:

FREDERICK E. WEAVER AND DENISE K. WEAVER



A SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION, being a list of the persons and/or governmental or
corporate entities or agencics being entitled 1o receive part of the proceeds of the sale received and to be
disbursed by the Sheriff (for example, to banks that hold morigages and municipalities that are
owed taxes) will be filed by the Sheriff of this County thirty (30) days after the sale and distribution of
the proceeds of salc in accordance with this schedule will. in fact, be made unless someone objects by
filing exceptions to it within ten (10} days of the date it is filed.

Information about the Schedule of Distribution may be obtained from the Sheriff of the Court of
Common Pleas of the within County at the Courthouse address specified herein.

THIS PAPER IS A NOTICE QF THE TIME AND PLACE OF THE SALE OF YOUR
PROPERTY.

IT HAS BEEN ISSUED BECAUSE THERE IS A JUDGMENT AGAINST YOU.

IT MAY CAUSE YOUR PROPERTY TO BE HELD, TO BE SOLD OR TAKEN TO PAY
THE JUDGMENT '

You may have legal rights to prevent your property from being taken away. A lawyer can advise
you more specifically of these rights. If you wish to exercise your rights, YOU MUST ACT
PROMPTLY.



YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. GO TO OR
TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET
FREE LEGAL ADVICE:

North Penn Legal Services

168 East 3 Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570} 784-8760

THE LEGAL RIGHTS YOU MAY HAVE ARE:

1. You may file a petition with the Court of Common Pleas of the within County to open the
Judgment if you have a meritorious defense against the person or company that has entered judgment
against you. You may also file an petition with the same Court if you are aware ol a legal defect in the
obligation or the procedure used against you.

2. After the Sheriff's Sale you may file a petition with the Court of Common Pleas of the within
County to set aside the sale for a grossly inadequate price or for other proper cause. This petition
MUST BE FILED BEFORF. THE SHERIFF'S DEED IS DELIVERED.

3. A petition or petitions raising the legal issues or rights mentioned in the preceding paragraphs
must be presented to the Court of Common Pleas of the within County. The petition must be served on

the attorney for the creditor or on the creditor before presentation to the court and a proposed order or
rule must be attached to the petition.

If a specific return date is desired, such date must be obtained from the Court Administrator's

Office - Civil Division, of the within County Courthouse, before a presentation of the petition to the
Court.

PURCELL, KRUG & ITALLER
Attorneys for Plaintift

1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102

(717) 234-4178



ALL THOSE CERTAIN parcels or lots of land situats in the Tawnship of South Centre, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

PARCEL NO. {:

BEGINNING at a point 30 fect North 18 degrees 30 minutes West from the northeast coraer of land now
or formerly of John J. Price and wife, acquired from former granfors by Deed dated July 12, 1954, and in a
straight line extended along the easterly sidz of said Price property; THENCE South 71 degrees 30 minutes
West a distance of 139 fect, morc or less, atong the northern side of a proposed 30 feet roadway to a
concrete marker which is 20 feet easierly from the scutheast corner of land now or formerly of 1.1, Smith;
THENCE North 24 degrees 16 minutes West a distence of 100 fect along the casterly side of a praposed
20 foot roadway to a conerete marker; THENCE North 71 dugrees 30 minutes East through land of former
grantors a distance of 150 feet, more or less, th a point on the westerly side of a proposed 30 foot roadway;

THENCE along said proposed roadway South 18 degrees 30 minutes Easl a distance of 100 feet, more ar
tess, to the place of BEGINNING. :

PARCEL NO. 2:

BEGINNING at a concrets corner marker at the northwest corner of 1ot now of formerly of Marvin F.
Weaver and wife; THENCE runaing in a northerly direction along the easterly side af a 20 foot roadivay
approximately parallel to the Scott-Center Township line a distance of 100 feot 1o a cancrete marker, the
southwest comner of lands now or formerly of Doyle A. Diltz and wife; THEMCL in an easterly direction
Notth 71 degrees 30 minutes East by lands now ar formerly of said Diltz a distance of 158 feot, more or
less, to a conerele marker; THENCE on the western side of a 30 foot roadway South 13 degrees 30
minutes Kast a distance of 99 feet 8 inches 1o a cuncrets marker at the northeast corner of lot now or
formerly of Marvin F, Weaver and wife; THENCE in a westerly dircetion by the samce a distance of 147
feet, more or less, to the place of BEGINNING:

EXCEPTINC AND RESERVING THEREQUT AND THEREFRGOM that parcel of fand from Marvin

. Weaver ¢l ux. to the Township of South Centre dated Septernber 7, 1973 recorded in Deed Book 263
page 1026.

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING THEREOUT AND THEREFROM that parce! of land from Marvia

F. Weaver et ux. ta the Township of South Centre dated April 17, 1973 recorded in Deed Rook 263 pane
1029,

HAVING THEREON ERECTED a dwelling known as 3863 Smith Street, Blbomsburg, PA 17815,

PARCEL NO. 12-01A-020

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH Virginia M. Weaver by deed dated 4/23/07 and recorded

4/24/07 in Columbia County Instrument Ne. 2007-04125, granted and conveyed unto Frederick E.
Weaver and Denise K. Weaver, husband and wife.

UNDER AND SUBJECT to and together with prior grants and reservations of coal, oil, gas, mining

rights of way, exceptions, conditions, restrictions and reservations of record, as the same may appear in
this or prior instruments of record.

TO BE SOLD AS THE PROPERTY OF FREDERICK E. WEAVER. AND DENISE ¥ WEAVER ON
JUDGMENT NO. 2012-CV-336-MF.



LAW OFFICES
Purcell, Krug & Haller

Howarp B. KRUG 1719 NORTH FRONT STREET HERSHEY
LEON P. HALLER HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17102-2392 i717) 533-3836
JOHN W. PURCELL R, TELEPHONE (717} 234-4178

JiLL M, WINEKA : Fax (717} 233-1149

LISA A. RYNARD

FREDERICK E. WEAVER
1221 OLD BERWICK ROAD
APT. 54

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

FREDERICK E. WEAVER
3863 SMITH STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

DENISE K. WEAVER
3863 SMITH STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

DENISE K. WEAVER

522 MONTOUR BOULEVARD
TRAILER 16

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
Housing Authority of the
County of Columhia

700 Sawmitl Road

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

DOMESTIC RELATIONS
Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

TENANT/OCCUPANT
3863 SMITH STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to the Defendants in the within action and those parties who
hold one or more mortgages, judgments or tax liens against the real estate which is the subject of the
Notice of Sale pursuant to Pennsylvania Rule of Civil Procedure 3129.1 attached hereto.



YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that by virtue of a Writ of Execution issued out of the Court
of Common Pleas of the within county on the judgment of the Plaintiff named herein the said real estate
will be exposed to public sale as set forth on the attached Notice of Saie.

YOU ARE FURTHER NOTIFIED that the lien you hold against the said real estate will be
divested by the sale and that you have an opportunity to protect your interest, if any, by bemg notified of
said Sheriff's Sale. -

By: - // e T N

I;P,P%ﬂaller PA LD.15700
torney for Plaintiff




U.S. BANK NATTONAL ASSOCIATION TRUSTEE INTHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
FOR THE PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING FINANCE COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
AGENCY,

PLAINTIFF CIVIL ACTION LAW

V5. NO. 2012-CV-336-MF

FREDERICK E. WEAVER AND IN MORTGAGL FORECLOSURE
DENISE K. WEAVER,

DEFENDANT(S)

NOTICE OF SHERIFE'S SALE OF REAL ESTATE
PURSUANT TO
PENNSYILVANIA RULE OF CIVIL, PROCEDURE 3129.1

TAKY NOTICE:
That the Sheriff's Sale of Real Property (rcal estate) will be held:
DATE: WEDNESDAY, AUGUST §, 2012
TIME: 9:00 O’CLOCK A.M; prevailing local time
LOCATION: Columbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
THE PROPERTY TO BE SOLD is delineated in detail in a legal description mainly consisting
of a statement of the measured boundaries of the property, together with a brief mention of the buildings
and any other major improvements erected on the land. (SEE DESCRIPTION ATTACHED)
THE LOCATION of your property 1o be sold is:

3863 SMITH STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

THE JUDGMENT under or pursuant to which your property is being sold is docketed in the
within Commonwealth and County 1o:

No. 2012-CV-336-MF JUDGMENT AMOUNT $90,622.74
THE NAMES OF THE OWNERS OR REPUTED OWNERS of this property is:

FREDERICK E. WEAVER AND DENISE K. WEAVER



A SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION, being a list of the persons and/or governmental or
corporate entities or agencies being entitled to receive part of the proceeds of the sale received and to be
disbursed by the Sheriff (for example, to banks that hold mertgages and municipalities that are
owed taxes) will be filed by the Sheriff of this County thirty (30) days after the sale and distribution of
the proceeds of sale in accordance with this schedule will, in fact, be made unless someone objccts by
filing exceptions to it within ten (10) days of the date it is filed.

Information about the Schedule of Distribution may be obtained from the Sheriff of the Court of
Commeon Pleas of the within County at the Courthouse address specified herein.

THIS PAPER IS A NOTICE OF THE TIME _AND PLACE OF THE SALE OF YOUR
PROPERTY,

I'l HAS BEEN ISSUED BECAUSE THERE IS A JUDGMENT AGAINST YOU.

ITMAY CAUSE YOUR PROPERTY TQO BE HELD, TO BE SOLD OR TAKEN TO PAY
THE JUDGMENT

You may have legal rights to prevent your property from being taken away. A lawyer can advise
you more specifically of thesc rights. If you wish to exercise your rights, YOU MUST ACT
PROMPTLY. '



YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. GO TO OR

TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET
FREE LEGAL ADVICE:

North Penn Legal Services

168 East 5™ Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760

THE LEGAL RIGHTS YOU MAY HAVE ARE:

1. You may file a petition with the Court of Common Pleas of the within County to open the
judgment if you have a meritorious defense against the person or company that has entered Judgment
against you. You may also file an petition with the same Court if you are aware of a legal defect in the
cbligation or the procedure used against you.

2. After the Sheriff's Sale you may filc a petition with the Court of Common Pleas of the within
County to set aside the sale for a grossly inadequate price or for other proper cause. This petition
MUST BE FILED BEFORE THE SHERIFF'S DEED IS DELIVERED.

3. A petition or petitions raising the legal issues or rights mentioned in the preceding paragraphs
must be presented to the Court of Common Pleas of the within County. The petition must be served on

the attorney for the creditor or on the creditor before presentation to the court and a proposed order or
rule must be attached to the petition.

If a specific return date is desired, such date must be obtained from the Court Administrator's

Office - Civil Division, of the within County Courthouse, before a presentation of the petition to the
Court.

PURCELL, KRUG & HALLER
Attorneys for Plaintiff

1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102
(717)234-4178



ALL THOSE CERTAIN parcels or Iots of land situate in the Township of South Centre, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

PARCEL NO. 1:

BEGINNING at a point 30 feet North 18 degrees 30 minutes West from the northeast corner of land now
or formerly of John J. Price and wife, acquired from former grantors by Deed dated July 12, 1554, andin a
straight line extended along the easterly side of said Price property; THENCE South 71 degrees 30 minutes
West a distance of {39 fect, morc or Iess, along the northern side of a proposed 30 feot roadway to a
concrete marker which is 20 fect casterly from the southeast corner of tand now or formerly of J.I. Smith;
THENCE North 24 degrees 16 minutes West a distance of 100 feat along the casterly side of a proposed
20 foot roadway 1o a conerate marker; THENCE North 71 degrees 30 minutes East through land of former
grantors a distance of 150 feet, more or less, to a point on the westerly side of a proposed 30 foot roadway;

THENCE along said proposed roadway South 18 degrees 30 minutes East a distance of 100 feet, more or
less, to the place of BEGINNING. . y

PARCEL NO. 2:

BEGINNING at a concrete correr marker at the northwest corner of lot now of formerly of Marvin E.
Weaver and wife; THENCE running in 2 northerly direction along the easterly side of 4 20 foot roadway
approximately parallel to the Scott-Center ‘Township line 2 distance of 100 foot to a cancrcte marker, the
southwest comer of lands now or formerly of Doyle A. Diliz and wife; TTIENCE in an casterly direction
North 71 degrees 30 minutes East by lands now or fortmerly of zaid Diliz a distance of 158 feet, more or
less, to a concrete marker; THENCE on the western side oF 2 30 foot roadway Scuth 18 degrees 30
minutes East a distance of 99 feet 8 inches to a conerste marker af the northeast corner of lot now or
formerly of Marvin F, Weaver and wife;: THENCE in a westerly dircetion by the same a distance of 147
feet, more or less, to the place of BEGINNING:

EXCEPTING- AND RESERVING THEREOQU [ AND THEREFROM that parcel of land from Marvin

F. Weaver et ux. ig the Township of South Centre dated Septernber 7, 1973 recorded in Deed Book 263
pape 1026, :

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING THEREOUT AND THEREFROM that parcel of Jand from Marvio

F. Weaver et ux. to the Township of South Centre dated April 17, 1973 recorded in Deed Book 263 page
1029,

HAVING THEREON ERECTED a dwelling known as 3863 Smith Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815,

PARCEL NO. 12-01A-020

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH Virginia M. Weaver by deed dated 4/23/07 and recorded

4/24/07 m Columbia County Instrument No. 2007-04125, granted and conveyed unto Frederick E.
Weaver and Denise K. Weaver, husband and wife. '

UNDER AND SUBJECT to and together with prior grants and reservations of coal, oil, gas, mining

rights of way, exceptions, conditions, restrictions and reservations of record, as the same may appear in
this or prior instruments of record.

TO BE SOLD AS THE PROPERTY OF FREDERICK E. WEAVER AND DENISE K. WEAVER ON
JUDGMENT NO. 2012-CV-336-MF.



OB/ 1172012 14:38 (FAX)5703878876 F.001,004

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS — 26™ JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA
' COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH
DOMESTIC RELATIONS SECTION
P O BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

HOURS: 8:00 AM - 4:30 PM TELEPHONE 570-387-887C
. TELEFAX  570-387-8876

 FACSIMILE COVER SHEET
DATE FAX SENT: (.Q\\\ \Z_

TIME FAX SENT: | ZL&‘% DW\

e Noldo 6K [len
PoL. Cead _

bEUVER-TO: _.QMMLMA | Q_\!\OQ’L% '

FROM: COLUMBIA COUNTY DOMESTIC RELATIONS
P O BOX 380 '
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

' TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET: ___A_..___

*** IF THE TOTAL PAGES LISTED ABOVE HAVE NOT BEEN RECEIVED PLEASE
CONTALT US AT ETTHER OF THE ABOVE TELEPHONE OR FAX NUMBERS,

*¥* THE ENCLOSED FACSIMILE 1S SOLEY INTENDED FOR THE SPECIFIC PERSCN
OR PERSONS NAMED ABOVE, IF DELIVERED TO THE WRONG PLACE OR

PERSCN PLEASE RETURN OR IMMEDIATELY DESTROY THE FASCIMILE.
FAX SENT BY: Q3N
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In the Court of Common Pleas of COLUMBIA County, Pennsylvania
DOMESTIC RELATIONS SECTION _

NOTICE OF LIEN

TO: FROM:;

{/V-D Agency or name of obligee and/or his ar her private
atternay or antity acting on behalf of the obligee, address)

. TIMOTHY T CHAMBERLAIN DOMESTIC RELATIONS SECTION

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY PO BOX 380
COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

35 WEST MAIN STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Phone: {870) 387-3870 Fax:(570) 387-9876

Emall;
Obligor: Obligea:
FREDERICK E. WEAVER DENISE K. WEAVER
1221 OLD BERWICK ROAD
APT 4
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 V-D Case #: 854112863

(or non-IV-D dockst #)
SS5N: 208-62-8978 Date of Birth: 02/21/79

This lien results, by operation of law, from a support order, entered on MARCH 22, 2012
- by Pennsylvania Court of Comimon Pleas in COLUMBIA County, tribunal numbar 11398.

As of JUNE 11, 2012, the obligor owes unpaid support In the ameunt of $1 .8656.96. This [udgment
may be subject to interest.

Prospective amounts of support, not paid when due, are udgments that are sadded to the lisn

amount. This lfen attaches to all non-exempt real and/or titled pergonal property of the above-named

3b|igqg wt?lkr’:l-ur is located or existing within the State/county of filing, including any property specifically
@scribe erow,

Specific dagcription of property:
3883 SMITH STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17818

All aspects of this llen, including its priority and enforcement, are governed by the law of the State
where the property Is {ocated. An obligor must follow the laws and procedures of the State whare the
property is located or recorded. An obligor may also contact the entlt% sanding the lien. This lien
remains in effect untii released or withdrawn by the issuing agency, the obiigee, the entity acting on
behalf of the obligee, or In accordance with the laws of the State whers the property ia lacated.

Note to Lien Recorder: Please provide the sender with a copy of tha flled lien, contalning the
recording Information, at the address pravided above. ’

Form UF-017 08/11
Service Typa M Worker ID 18302
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Check either "A" or "B" below. The option that does not apply may be.omitted from tha form. If "B" is
checked, the form must be notarized. ' '
A, & Submittad by a IV-D agency/office on behalf of the named obligee

As an authorized agent of a State or Trlbal, or subdivision of a State or Tribal, agency responsibla for
implementing the su pgort enforcement program set forth in Title IV, Part D, of the Federal Social
Security Act (42 U.S.C. 651, et seq.), | have authority to file this child support lien in any state, or U.S.
Territory. Far addltiona! information regarding this lien, Including the pay-off amaount, piease contact
the authorized agency and reference its case number, both lIsted above.

/AP 4 b-tf 12

uthorized Agen't Date

.7(.— !
ﬂé;;{‘a}. Lhoru#

int name, e-mail address, phone and fax number

B. O Submitted by an obligee or a private (non-1V-D) attorney or entity on behalf of an obligee
| am:Q the obligee of the above referenced order [or]
QO an atterney or entity representing the above named obiigee

| certify under penaity of perjury that the information contained In this notice is true and accurate and

that this llen Is submitted In accordance with the laws of the State of . For
additional informatien regarding this llan, Including the pay-off amount, please contact the obligee
listed above.

Signature Date

Print name, e-mail address, phone and fax number

| certlfy that J (2%'%‘/\ ’:‘ izztm i appeared bafore me and is known to me as
the individuaT who signedithe above,

iss. Notary Public hQ bm [/ini’fr

Date &J "”"!2

State of
Notvie) Saai

Detra Waoilver, Notary Publie
County of Martour Tvip., Columbia County
My Commission Expires Oct, 26, 2018

My appointment expires

NOTICE : Respondenis are not required 1o respont o this Informatlon cotieetion uniess tt displays a valld OMB cantrol numbaer,
OMB Cantrol #: 0970-0153 Explraifon Date: 05/31/2014 (Plasan nota, thls sxpiration dete ls for the OMB form and not the llen Hxzali}

Form UF-017 0811
Service Type M Page Z of 2 Worker 1D 18302
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U.5. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION TRUSTEE IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
FOR THE PEMNSYLVANIA HOU SING FINANCE COLUMERIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
AGENCY,

PLAINTIFF CIVIL ACTION LAW

VS, NQ, 2012-CV-336-MF

FREDERICK E. WEAVER AND IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
DENISE K. WEAVER, ’

DEFENDANT{(S)

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL ESTATE
' PURSUANT TO |

PENNSYLVANIA RULE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE 3129.1

TAKE NOTICE:

That the Sheriff's Sale of Real Property (real estate) will be held:

DATE: A-Ul_juﬂ‘ 5’, 0]~

TIME: Do fAr
LOCATION: Columbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Street -

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
THE PROPERTY TO BE SOLD is delineated in detail in a legal description mainly consisting
of a statement of the measured boundaries of the property, together with a brief mention of the buildings
and any other major improvements erected on the land. (SEE DESCRIPTION ATTACHED)
THE LOCATION of your ];prél:ty to be sold is:

3863 SMITH STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

THE JUDGMENT under or pursuant to which your property is being sold is docketed in the
within Commonwezlth and County to: ' '

Na. 2012-CV-336-MF JUDGMENT AMOQUNT $90,622.74
THE NAMES OF THE OWNERS OR REPUTED OWNERS of this property is:

FREDERICK E. WEAVER AND DENISE K. WEAVER -



Date: J6/C5/2012

WEAVZR FREDRICK E &

3883 SMITH STRERT

I_OOMSEBIURG PA 178:%5

Assesamnent: 24, 100
Calances as ol

YEAR TAX TYPE

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
TAX CLAIM BUREATU
PC BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Fee:

DZNISE K

Qe /0572012

TAX AMOUNT

NG TAX CLAIM TAXES DU=

3y Cia\um bia C:::t.-,njtj 6\%\(‘-‘@

$5.00

FENALTY

"

H

Cero.

District: CEN
Deed: 2007
Location: 28¢
Parcel Id:1

DISCOUNT

PR

ZARLANTE



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

U.S BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
Vs Case Number

FREDERICK WEAVER (et al.) 2012CV338

SERVICE COVER SHEET

al Estate Sale

Zone:

Category:

Manner: < quc_ Specfed

Notes:  PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

MOIN3A3YL HYIAAYIM

jALT ADDRESS 1221 OL.D BERWICK ROAD APT 54 BLOOMSBURG

Neme:  FREDERICK WEAVER Served:

primary SBSSSMITHSTREET R Aduitin
Address: :BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 Charge: -

9£LADTLI0Z

Phone: bos: Relation:

Alternate e e : f Date: Fime:

Address:

Mifeage:

Name: ‘PURCELL, KRUG & HALLER

717-234-4178

Date:

o
A
N
.
o
o)

Time: / ':.r/./ B

Miteage:
Deputy:

§1821 ¥d ‘D¥NESWOOTE ‘L133ULS HLINS £98¢

SN TN EEANEN

Z10Zi62/90 :dX3



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

U.S BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
VS,
FREDERICK WEAVER (et al.}

Case Number
2012CV336

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: :.‘ Zone:

Manner:
Notes:  PLAINTIF

ASINIA ‘HWIAVIM

F NOTIGE OF SHERIFE'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

iifALT ADDRESS 522 MONTOUR BLVD LOT 158 BLOOMSBURG

4
2
Name: ‘DENISE WEAVER _ Served: 2
Primary 3863 SMITH STREET ~ Aduitin S
Address: BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 . Charge:
Phone: DOB: Relation:
Aternate [T R
Address:
Phone: : Deputy: Miteage:

717-234-4178

Date:

Time:

Mifeage:

Deputy:

51821 vd 'DUNESWOO0TE ‘1334 LS HLINS £98¢

2 i IRl B B el

¢1L02/62/90 :dX3



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, .Jr.
Chief Deputy

J.5 BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

vs. Case Numbher

FREDERICK WEAVER (et al ) 2012CV336
o)
SERVICE COVER SHEET 8
S
z
Category: Zone: S
Manner: Warrant:
Notes: P
N
o
Name:  OCCUPANT =~ Served: 3
Primary 3863 SMITH STREET " Adultin a
Address: ‘BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 ~ Charge:
Phone: DOB: - Relation:
Attermage T Date. g
Address: . LR e
Phone: Deputy: Mileage:

717-234-4178

Date:

Time: - -
Mileage:
Deputy: =

$1821 Vd 'DdNISWO0TE ‘LITYLS HLIAS £98¢

Z102/62/90 -dX3



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Chief Deputy

U.5 BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

VS,

FREDERICK WEAVER (et al.)

Case Number
2012CV336

Category:

Manner:

Notes:

Name:

Primary
Address:

Phone:

Alternate
Address:

Phone:

_A__B_gal_Estate Sale - Sale Notic

< Not Specified >

SERVICE COVER SHEET

6390Th|rd o
:Bloomsburg, PA 17815

570-784-0218 ~ pos:

PURCELL, KRUG & HALLER

€

Zone:

Served:

Adult in
Charge:

Relation:

Date:

Deputy:

'PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Personally - Adult In Charge - Posted - Other

S

Time:

Mileage:

Date:
Time:
Mileage:
Deputy:

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.

' YANIT “¥3aq3d

Si8/1 Yd ‘DdNGSINO0TE ‘133418 QHIHL 06£9 9geADZ L0z

Z102/62/90 *dX3



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

U.S BANK NATICNAL ASSOCIATION
VS,
FREDERICK WEAVER (et al)

Case Number
20120336

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: e Zone:

Manner: ¢ Warrant:

Notes:

40 ALRMOHLNOY DNISNOH

v ]

=]

Name: ‘HOUSING AUTHORITY OF COLUMBIA ) Served:  Personally - Adult In Charge : Posted - Other 5

Primary 5700 SAWMILL OAD s Aduttin ..{;.__ { (_ - {_ [, §
Address: BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 - Charger  LEES (iin G

Phone: DoB: Relation:

Altornage =~ Pate: <

Address: S

: %J

Phone: | __ Deputy: =

=

HEE [

X

‘PURCELL, KRUG & HALLER ' Phone:  717-234-4178 )cg

<]

; o

=

Date: O

o

Tirme: 5

. o

Mifeage: T

. X

Deputy: @

T

b

]

2

<h

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.

210Z/62/90 :dX3



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberiain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

U.S BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
Vs, Case Number

FREDERICK WEAVER (et al.) 2012CV336

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Zone:

Manner:

Warrant:

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Notes:

XYL ALNNOD ¥YIGWNT0D

Name: olumbia County Tax Off Served:  Personally - Adult In Charge - Posted - Other

brimery o5 Be 350 Tl | i e
Address: ‘Bloomsburg, PA 17815 _ Charge: S LePs

9EEADTIOZ

Phone: 5703835649 pog:r . Reltion: Ceerc.

pomate e L
Address: 5[5y /1A

Phone: Deputy: 0y . Mileage:

Name: 717-234-4178

‘PURCELL, KRUG & HALLER

Date: ¢ 4o ‘:i

Time:

Mileage: i
Deputy: i

S18.1 ¥d "DMNISNO0TE ‘08¢ X0g Od

1.
2.
3.
4,
5.
5.

2402/62¢/90 ‘dX3



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl O. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

U.8 BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
VS Case Number

FREDERICK WEAVER (et al ) 20120336

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Zone:

Warrant:

Notes: P AINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

SNOILVI3Y J1Ls3|woea

[
2
Name: ‘Domestic Relations Q_ff_l_g_:g_prolumbla o Served: Personaliy Adultln Charge F’osted Other §
Primary 11 WEST MAIN STREET 1 Aduitin L~
Address: 2ND FLOOR . Charge:
Bloemsburg, PA 17815 :
Phone: . Do8: Relation:
Alternate E5 _ Date: %
Address: »
; ; -
Phone: - Deputy:

‘PURCELL, KRUG & HALLER

717-234-4178

Date:

Time:

Mileage:
Deputy:

‘OHNESWO0TE “WOO0Td ANZ 'LITHULS NIV

O |a R jwiN~

Z10Zi62/90 -dX3



Document Receipt

Trans # 25534 Carrier / service:

Ship to; IRS
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE

WILLIAM GREEN FEDERAL BUILDING
600 ARCH STREET RCOM 3258

PHILADELPHIA  PA 18106

PGST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #:

5/31/2012

9171824291001000014638

80ED20612



Document Receipt

Trans # 25533 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 5/31/2012
Ship to: COP
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPT OF REV SHERIFF SALE

DEPT OF REV SHERIFF SALE Tracking #: 9171924291001000014621
DEPARTMENT 281230

Doc Ref #: 80ED2012
HARRISBURG PA 17128



Document Receipt

Trans # 25532 Carrier { service:

Ship to: FAIR
OFFICE OF F AIR.

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
PO BOX 8018

HARRISBURG PA 17105

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #:

513172012

9171924281001000014614

80ED2012



Bocument Receipt

Trans # 25531 Carrier { service: POST 2PM 513172012
Ship to: sha
.S, Small Business Administration PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT
OFFICE
PARKVIEW TOWERS Tracking #: §171924291001000014607

1150 FIRST AVE, 10TH FLR, STE 1001
Doc Ref #: 80ED2012

KING OR PA 19406
PRUSSIA



SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution {Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2012CV336

Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, | will expose the
following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County
of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 08, 2012
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the
Sheriffs Office no later than thirty (30} days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten (10) days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

ALL THOSE CERTAIN parcels or [ots of land situate in the Township of South Centre, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

PARCEL NO. 1:

BEGINNING at a point 30 feet North 18 degrees 30 minutes Vvest from the northeast corner of land now or fonnerly of John J. Price
and wife, acquired from former grantors by Deed dated July 12, 1954, and in a straight line extended along the easterly side of said
Price property, THENCE South 71 degreas 30 minutes West a distance of 130 feet, more or less, along the northern side of a
proposed 30 feet roadway to a concrete marker which is 20 feet easterly from the southeast corner of land now or formerly of J.D.
Smith; THENCE North 24 degrees 16 minutes West a distance of 100 feet along the easterly side of a proposed 20 foot roadway to
a concrete marker; THENCE North 71 degrees 30 minutes East through land of former grantors a distance of 150 feet, more or
less, to a point on the westerly sidc of a proposed 30 foot roadway, THENCE along said proposed roadway South 18 degrees 30
minutes East a distance of 100 feet, more or less, to the place of BEGINNING.

PARCEL NO. 2

BEGINNING at a concrete corner marker at the northwest corner of lot now of formerly of Marvin F. Weaver and wife: THENCE
running in a northerly direction aleng the easterly side of a 20 foot roadway approximately parallel to the Scott-Center Township line
a distance of 100 feet to a concrete marker, the southwest corner of lands now or formerly of Doyle A. Diltz and wife; THENCE in an
easterly direction North 71 degrees 30 minutes East by lands now or formerly of said Diltz a distance of 158 feet, more or less, to a
concrete marker, THENCE on the western side of a 30 foot roadway Souih 18 degrees 30 minutes East a distance of 99 feet 8
inches to a concrete marker at the northeast corner of lot now or formerly of Marvin F. Weaver and wife; THENCE in a westerly
direction by the same a distance of 147 fest, more or less, to the place of BEGINNING.

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING THERECUT AND THEREFROM that parcel of land trom Marvin F. Weaver et UX. to the Township
of South Centre dated September 7, 1973 recorded in Deed Rook 263 page 1026

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING THEREOUT AND THEREFROM that parcel of land from Marvin F. Weaver et UX. to the Township
of South Centre dated April 17, 1973 recorded in Deed Book 263 page 1029.

HAVING THEREON ERECTED a dwelling known as 3863 Smith Strest, Bloomsburg, PA 17815,

PARCEL NO. 12-01A-020

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH Virginia M. Weaver by deed dated 4/23/07 and recorded 4/24/Q7 in Columbia County
Instrument No. 2007-04125, granted and conveyed unto Frederick E. YWeaver and Denise K. VWeaver, husband and wife.

UNDER AND SUBJECT to and together with prior grants and reservations of coal, oil, gas, mining rights of way, exceptions,
conditions, restrictions and reservations of record, as the same may appear in this or prior instruments of record.

TO BE SOLD AS THE PROPERTY OF FREDERICK E. WEAVER AND DENISE K. WEAVER ON JUDGMENT NO,
2012-CV-336-MF.

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 3863 SMITH STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
UPI/ TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 12-01A-020

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of FREDERICK WEAVER, DENISE WEAVER in suit of U.S
BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION.




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF'S 8. . -Case No. 2012CV336 Page 2 of 2

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight(8)
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS
FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. If the successful bidder failts to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default
all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The
defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Cofumbia County Sheriffs Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff,

Attorney for the Plaintiff:

PURCELL, KRUG & HALLER TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
HARRISBURG, PA 717-234-4178 COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania




REAL ESTATE OUTLINE

ED#_ i im B s

DATE RECEIVED z\} S

DOCKET AND INDEX

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO. |
WRIT OF EXECUTION v
COPY OF DESCRIPTION
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR CK# /700
#**]F ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**

<K,

SALE DATE ’ri‘?é‘—"‘ i _, : "i' \“ T]ME "k}‘,ﬂ

POSTING DATE

ADV.DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1°' WEEK  ~ils'y ¢
2"WEEK T s

3P WEEK ;e [ g d




U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION TRUSTEE
FOR THE PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING FINANCE
AGENCY,

PLAINTIVE

VS,
FREDERICK E. WEAVER

DENISE K. WEAVER,
DEFENDANT(S)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL ACTION LAW

NQ. 2012-CV-336-MF

IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE fé D Pre/PN

WRIT OF EXECUTION

(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

P.R.C.P.3180TO 3

183 and Rule 3257

COMMONWEAITH O PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
TO THE SHERIFF OF THE WITHIN COUNTY

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in

the above matter, you are directed to levy upon and

sell the following real estate identified as: 3863 SMITH STREET BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 as

follows:

Amount due pursuant to Judgment $90,622.74
Interest $1,896.56
Per diem of $12.56
10 8/1/12
Late Charges $100.80
($25.20 per month to 8/1/12)
Escrow Deficit $2.000.00

TOTAL WRIT $94,620.10

PLUS COSTS: /
™y it
Dated: 35 H\-5013, 10w Vo i

(SEAL)

PROTHONOTARY

{

DEPUTY
Proth & Cierk of Sev., Couts

My Com. Ex. ist Monday in 2016



U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION TRUSTEE IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
FOR THE PENNSYLYVANIA HOUSING FINANCE COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
AGENCY,

PLAINTIFF CIVIL ACTION LAW

vs. NO. 2012-CV-336-MF

FREDERICK E. WEAVER IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
DENISE K. WEAVER,

DEFENDANI(S) m 30/ P

WRIT OF EXECUTION EO

(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 TO 3183 and Rule 3257

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYIL.VANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
TO THE SHERIFF OF THE WITHIN COUNTY
To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter, you are directed to levy upon and

selt the following real estate identified as: 3863 SMITH STREET BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 as
follows:

Amount due pursuant to Judgment $90,622.74

Interest $1,896.56

Per diem of $12.56

to 8/1/12

Late Charges $100.80

(525.20 per month to 8/1/12)

Escrow Defieit - $2,000.00
TOTAIL WRIT $94,620.10

PLUS COSTS:

Dated: {l 4. 20 a0 3 : _ '/(5“?“ W) PD , \\lu‘\jv
_PROTHONOTARY F
B ondara. M SedE

DEPUT .
rath <E {I’.{e& of Sev. Courts
My Comp Ex. st Monday in 2016

(SEAL)



U.5. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION TRUSTEE
FOR THE PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING FINANCE
AGENCY,

PLAINTIFF

V5.
FREDERICK E. WEAVER AND

DENISE K. WEAVER,
DEFENDANT(S)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL, ACTION LAW

NO. 2012-CV-336-MF

IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

e

e\

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

The Plaintiff in the above action, by ils attorneys, Purcell, Krug & Haller, sets forth as of the date
the praecipe for the writ of execution was filed, the following information concerning the real property
located at 3863 SMITH STREET BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815:

1. Name and address of the Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

FREDERICK E. WEAVER
1221 OLD BERWICK ROAD
APT. 54

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

FREDERICK E. WEAVER
3863 SMITH STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

DENISE K. WEAVER
3863 SMITH STREET
BILLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

DENISE K. WEAVER

522 MONTOUR BOULEVARD
TRAILER 16

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the Judgment, if different from that listed. in (1)
above: SAME
3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the

real property to be sold: UNKNOWN

4, Name and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

PLAINTIFF HEREIN (AND ANY OTHERS AS NOTED BELOW):



Housing Authority of the
County of Columbia

700 Sawmill Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:
UNKNOWN
6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the properily and

whose intercst may be atfected by the sale: UNKNOWN

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the Plaintiff has knowledge who has
any interest in the property which may be atfecled by the sale:

DOMESTIC RELATIONS
Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

TENANT/OCCUPANT
3863 SMITH STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

(In the preceding information, where addresses could not be reasonably ascertained, the same is
indicated. )

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal
knowledge, information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made bubject to the
penaltics of 18 PA C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to aulhor:tles ) .

e
Leon P. Hyller'PA 1.D. #15700
Purcel];,/K}ug & Haller

1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102

(717) 234-4178

DATE: May 30, 2012



U.5. BANK NATIONAL ASSQCTATION TRUSTEE
FOR THE PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING FINANCE
AGENCY,

PLAINTIFF

VS,
FREDERICK E. WEAVER AND

DENISE K. WEAVER,
DEFENDANT(S)

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL ACTION LAW

NO. 2012-CV-336-MF

IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

2;0 2D 2014~

P.R.C.P. 3180-3183

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:

Issue a Writ of Execution in the above matter on the real estate located at
3863 SMITH STREET BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 as follows:

Amount due pursuant to Judgment
Interest

Per diem of $12.56

to 8/1/12

Late Charges

($25.20 per month to 8/1/12)
Escrow Deficit

TOTAL WRIT

**Together with any additional interests, charges and costs to the date of Shg;iff‘s/sgle. Ny

Dated: May 30, 2012

Attached is a description of the real cstate.

$90,622.74
$1,896.56
$100.80
$2,000.00

$94,620.10

.

LR o - o
By ///_‘_,_/7/,/ ‘\...____,___ .

LEON P HATLER LD.#15700
ATTQRNEY FOR PLAINTIFF .~
1719 North Front Street .

Harrisburg, PA 17102 i
(717) 234-4178 . '




ALL THOSE CERTAIN parcels or lots of land situate in the Township of South Centre, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit: :

PARCEL NO. 1;

BEGINNING at 2 point 30 fect North 18 degrees 30 minutes West from the northeast coraer of land now
or formerty of John I. Price and wife, acquired from former grantors by Deed dated July 12, 1954, and in a
straight fine extended along the sasterly side of said Price propeity; THENCE South 71 degrees 30 minutes
West a distance of 139 fect, morc or less, ateng the nerihem side of a proposed 30 feot roadway o a
conerete marker which is 20 feet casterly from the scutheast comer of land now or formerly of 1.D. Smith;
THENCE North 24 degrees 16 minutes West a distence of 100 feet along the casterly side of a proposed
20 foot roadway to a concrete marker; THENCE Nosth 71 degrees 30 minutes East through land of forraer
granfors a distance of 150 feet, more or {ess, to a point on the westerly side of a proposed 30 foot roadway;
THENCE along said propesed roadway Seuth 18 degrees 30 minutes East a distance of | 00 feet, more or
less, to the place of BEGINNING.

PARCEL NOQ. 2:

BEGINNING at a conerete corner marker at the northwest corner of ot now of formerly of Marvin F,
Weaver and wife; THENCE nunning in a northerly direction along the easterly side of 2 20 foot roadway
approximately parallel to the Scolt-Center Township line a distance of 100 foet to a concrote marker, the
southwest corner of lands now or formerly of Doyle A. Diltz and wife; THENCE in an casterly directon
Norih 71 degrees 30 minutes East by lands now or formerly of said Diltz a distance of 158 foet, more or
less, 10 a concrete marker; THENCE cn the western side 6f a 30 foot roadway South 18 degroes 30
minutes East a distance of 99 feet 8 inches to a concrete marker at the northeast corner of lot now or
formerly of Marvin ¥, Weaver and wife; THENCE in a westerly dircction by the same a distance of 147
{eet, more or less, to the place of BEGINNING: '

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING THEREQU L AND THEREFROM that parcel of land from Marvin

F. Weaver et ux. to the Township of South Centre dated September 7, 1973 recorded in Deed Book 263
page 1026, :

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING THEREQOUT AND THEREFROM that parcel of fand from Marvin

F. Weaver et ux. to the Township of Seuth Centre dated April 17, 1973 recorded in Deed Bogk 263 page
1029,

HAVING THERECN ERECTED a dwelling known as 3863 Smith Street, Blbomsburg, PA 17815,

PARCEL NO. 12-01A-020

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH Virginia M. Weaver by decd dated 4/23/07 and recorded

4/24/07 in Columbia County Instrament No. 2007-04125, granted and conveyed unto Frederick E,
Weaver and Denise K. Weaver, husband and wife.

UNDER AND SUBJECT to and together with prior grants and reservations of coal, oil, gas, mining

rights of way, exceptions, conditions, restrictions and reservations of record, as the same may appear in
this or prior instruments of record.

TO BE SOLD AS THE PROPERTY OF FREDERICK E. WEAVER AND D'ENiSE K. WEAVER ON
JUDGMENT NO. 2012-CV-336-MF.



TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:

There will be placed in your hands for service a Writ of Exccution in Mortgage Foreclosure
styled as follows:

Plaintiff: U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION TRUSTEE FOR THE
PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY

VS.

Defendant(s): FREDERICK E. WEAVER AND DENISE K. WEAVER

Filed to No. 2012-CV-336-MF

INSTRUCTIONS

This is real estate execution. The property is located at:

3863 SMITH STREET BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

(A more complete legal description accompanies these documents.)
The parties to be served PERSONALLY and their addresses are as follows:

FREDERICK E. WEAVER, 1221 OLD BERWICK ROAD APT. S4 BLOOMSBURG, PA
17815

DENISE K. WEAVER, 522 MONTOUR BOULEVARD TRAILER 16 BLOOMSBURG,
PA 17815

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN AND INSURANCE

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under which writ may leave same
without a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in possession, aller notifying such person of such
levy or attachment, without liability on the part of such deputy or the sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for
any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before Sheriff's Sale thereof,

NOW, May 30, 2012 the Sheriff is hereby released from all liability to prolectfthc propeny
described in the above execution by insurance, which insurance is hereby waivede”

e

e _"--«?:j,.—%-,. .

Leon P H/ ler
Al,@ﬁ:v for Plaintiff
PA 1.D. #15700



TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:
REQUEST FOR SERVICE

DATE: May 30, 2012

FROM:

Leon P. Haller, Esquire
Purcell, Krug & Haller
1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102
(717) 234-4178

CASE CAPTION:

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION TRUSTEE FOR THE PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING
FINANCE AGENCY

VS.

FREDERICK E. WEAVER AND DENISE K. WEAVER

PAPER: WRIT OF EXECUTION IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
No. 2012-CV-336-MF

SERVICE TO BE MADE ON DEFENDANT:

FREDERICK E. WEAVER

ADDRESS FOR "PERSONAL SERVICE":

FREDERICK E. WEAVER at:

1221 OLD BERWICK ROAD APT. $4 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Requested by
Leon P. taller, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff



TOTHE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:

REQUEST FOR SERVICE

DATE: May 30, 2012

FROM:

Leon P, Haller, Esquire
Purcell, Krug & Haller
1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102
(717)234-4178

CASE CAPTION:

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION TRUSTEE FOR THE PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING
FINANCE AGENCY

VS.

FREDERICK E, WEAVER AND DENISE K. WEAVER

PAPER: WRIT OF EXECUTION IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
No, 2012-CV-336-MF

SERVICE TO BE MADE ON DEFENDANT:

DENISE K. WEAVER

ADDRESS FOR "PERSONAL SERVICE":;

DENISE K. WEAVER at:

522 MONTOUR BOULEVARD TRAILER 16 BLOOMSBURG., PA 17815

Recquested by
Leon P. Haller, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff



.S, BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION TRUSTEE
FOR THE PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING FINANCE
AGENCY,

PLAINTIFE

V5.
FREDERICK E. WEAVER AND

DENISE K. WEAVER,
DEFENDANT(S)

[N THE COURT O COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL ACTION LAW

NO. 2012-CV-336-MF

IN MORTGAGE FORECLOQSURE

Ta

NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF DAUPHIN

SS

Personally appeared before me, a Notary Public in and for said Commonwealth and County,

LEON P, HALLER, ESQUIRE who being duly sworn according to law deposes and states that the

Detendant(s} above named are not in the Military or Naval Service nor are they engaged in any way

which would bring them within the Soldiers and Sailors Relief Act of 1940, as amended.

Sworn to and subscribed

etore me thisj Oday
20/ R

{

4/54%

COI\HN‘ ?\'Wrﬁl ’Y’EO"' PENNSYLVANIA

lic

. . ?nr:‘{‘*l Netary Public
Tvip., Dauphin County
vy EscpiresAug 8,2014

o
MHALLER, ESQUIRE



U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION TRUSTEE
FOR THE PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING FINANCE
AGENCY,

PLAINTIFF

VS.

FREDERICK E. WEAVER AND

COPY

IN THE COUR'l OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL ACTION LAW

NO. 2012-CV-336-MF

IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

DENISE K. WEAVER,
DEFENDANT(S)

NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
SS

COUNTY OF DAUPHIN

Personally appcared before me, a Notary Public in and for said Commonwealth and County,
LEON P. HALLER, ESQUIRE who being duly sworn according to law deposes and states that the |
Defendant(s) above named are not in the Military or Naval Service nor arc they engaged in any way

which would bring them within the Soldiers and Sailors Relief Act of 1940, as amended.

Sworn 1o and subscribed

before me Ihi&j Z;)da),l

" ’;’(/L R __ /”

W HALLER, ESQUIRE

CONBONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

e COTIRAL SEAL
E PARYLAND L FERRETTI, Notary Public
S eeer Brodtn Twi, Dauphin County
f4y Cryinvssion Rxpires Aug. 8,2014

oo s i




COPY

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION TRUSTEE IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
FOR THE PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING FINANCE COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
AGENCY,

PLAINTIFF CIVIL ACTION LAW

VS, NO. 2012-CV-336-MF

FREDERICK E. WEAVER AND IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
DENISE K, WEAVER,

DEFENDANT(S)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

The Plaintifl in the above action, by its atlorneys, Purcell, Krug & Haller, sets forth as of the date
the praecipe for the writ of execution was filed, the following information concerning the real property
located at 3863 SMITH STREET BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815:

1. Name and address of the Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

FREDERICK E. WEAVER
1221 OLD BERWICK ROAD
APT. 54

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

FREDERICK E, WEAVER
3863 SMITH STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

DENISE K. WEAVER
3863 SMITH STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

DENISE K. WEAVER

522 MONTOUR BOULEVARD
TRAILER 16

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the Judgment, if different from that listed, in (1)
above: SAME
3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the

real property to be sold: UNKNOWN
4. Name and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

PLAINTIFF HEREIN (AND ANY OTHERS AS NOTED BELOW):



Housing Authority of the
County of Columbia

700 Sawmill Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:
UNKNOWN
6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and

whose interest may be affected by the sale: UNKNOWN

7. Name and address of eﬁefy other pérson of whom the Plaintiff has knowledge who has
any interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

DOMESTIC RELATIONS
Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

TENANT/OCCUPANT
3863 SMITH STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

(In the preceding information, where addresses could not be reasonably ascertained, the same is
indicated.)

I verify that the statements madc in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my _personal
knowledge, information and belief. I understand that false statements herein arc made 5ubject fo the
pecnalties of 18 PA C.S. Scction 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities. / :

Leon P. Hg er’ﬁA LD. #15700
Purcell+sKrug & Haller

1719 North Front Street
Iarrisburg, PA 17102
(717)234-4178

DATE: May 30,2012



SHERIFF:

[ am submitting documentation nccessary 1o schedule a Sheriffs sale of real estate.

If you require anything further or have any questions as to content or format, please contact the
undersigned.

Thank you.

Maryland Ferretti / mferretti@pkh.com
Purcell, Krug & Haller

1719 North Front Street

Harrisburg, PA 17102

PHONE: (717) 234-4178

Inquiries relating to service should be directed to Mindy Horley.

Inquiries relating to the actual sale should be directed to Sharon Dunn.



U.S. BANK NAT{ONAL ASSOCIATION TRUSTEE IN THBE COQURT OF COMMON PLEAS
FOR THE PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING FINANCE COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
AGENCY,

FLAINTIFF CIVIL ACTION LAW

VS, NO. 2012-CV-336-MF

FREDERICK E. WEAVER AND . IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
DENISE K. WEAVER,

DEFENDANT(S)

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL ESTATE
PURSUANT TO
PENNSYLVANIA RULE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE 3129.1

TAKE NOTICE.:
That the Sheriff's Sale of Real Property (real estate) will be held:
DATEL:
TIME:
LOCATION: Columbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
THE PROPERTY TO BE SOLD is delineated in detail in a legal description mainly consisting
of a statement of the measured boundaries of the property, together with a brief mention of the buildings
and any other major improvements erected on the land. (SEE DESCRIPTION ATTACHED)
THE LOCATION of your property to be sold is:

3863 SMITH STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

THE JUDGMENT under or pursuant to which your property is being sold is docketed in the
within Commonwealth and County to:

No. 2012-CV-336-MF JUDGMENT AMOUNT $90,622.74
THE NAMES OF THE OWNERS OR REPUTED OWNERS of this property is:

FREDERICK E. WEAVER AND DENISE K. WEAVER



A SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION, being a list of the persons and/or governmental or
corporate entities or agencies being entitled to receive part of the proceeds of the sale received and to be
disbursed by thc Sheriff (for example, to banks that hold mortgages and municipalities that are
owed taxes) will be filed by the Sheriff of this County thirly (30} days after the sale and distribution of
the proceeds of sale in accordance with this schedule will, in fact, be made unless someone objects by
{iling exceptions to it within ten (10) days of the date it is filed.

Information about the Schedule of Distribution may be obtained from the Sheriff of the Court of
Common Pleas ol the within County at the Courthouse address specified herein.

THIS PAPER IS A NOTICE OF THE TIME AND PLACE OF THE SALE OF YOUR
PROPERTY.

I'T HAS BEEN ISSUED BECAUSE THERE IS A JUDGMENT AGAINST YOU.

IT MAY CAUSE YOUR PROPERTY TO BE HELD, TO BE SOLD OR TAKEN TO PAY
THE JUDGMENT

You may have legal rights to prevent your property from being taken away. A lawyer can advisc
you more specifically of these rights. If you wish fo exercise your rights, YOU MUST ACT
PROMPTLY. _



YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. GO TO OR

TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET
FREE LEGAL ADVICE:

North Penn Legal Services

168 East 5" Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760

THE LEGAL RIGHTS YOU MAY HAVE ARE:

i. You may file a petition with the Court of Common Pleas of the within County to open the
judgment if you have a meritorious defense against the person or company that has entcred judgment
against you. You may also file an petition with the same Court if you are aware of a legal dcfect in the
obligation or the procedure used against you.

2. After the Sheriff's Sale you may file a petition with the Court of Common Pleas of the within

County to set aside the sale for a grossly inadequate price or for other proper cause. This petition
MUST BE FILED BEFORE THE SHERIFF'S DEED IS DELIVERED.

3. A petition or petitions raisihg the legal issues or rights mentioned in the preceding paragraphs
must be presented to the Court of Common Pleas of the within County. The petition must be served on

the attorney for the creditor or on the creditor before presentation to the court and a proposed order or
rule must be attached to the petition.

[f a specific return date is desired, such date must be obiained from the Court Administrator's

Office - Civil Division, of the within County Courthouse, before a presentation of the petition to the
Court.

PURCELL, KRUG & HAILER
Attorneys for Plaintiff

1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102
(717)234-4178



ALL THOSE CERTAIN parcels or lots of land situate in the Township of South Centre, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

PARCEL NO. I:

BEGINNING at a point 30 fect North 18 degrees 30 minutes West from the northéast corer of land now
or formerly of John J. Price and wife, acquired from former grantors by Deed dated July 12, 1554, and ina
straight line extended along the easterly side of said Price property; THENCE South 71 degrees 30 minutes
West a distance of 139 fect, marc or less, along the northern side of a proposed 30 {ect roadway to a
cenerete marker which s 20 feet easterly from the southeast corner of land now or formerly of 1.D. Smith;
THENCE MNorth 24 degrees 16 minutes West a distance of 160 feel along the casterly side of a proposed
20 foot roadway to a conercte marker; THENCE North 71 degrees 30 minutes East through land of former
grantors a distance of 150 feet, mors or less, to a point on the westerly side of a propesed 30 foot roadway;

THENCE along said proposed roadway South 18 degrees 30 minutes East a'distance of 100 feet, more or
less, to the place of BEGINNING. =

PARCEL NO. 2;

BEGINNING at a concrete corner marker at the northwest corner of lat now of formerly of Marvin F.
Weaver and wife; THENCE running in a northerly direction along the easterly side of 2 20 font roadway
approximately parallel to the Scolt-Center Towaship line a distance of 100 feet to a conerete marker, the
southwest corner of lands now or formerly of Doyle A. Diliz and wife; THENCE in an casterly direction
Morth 71 degrees 30 minutes East by lands now or formerly of said Diltz a distance of 158 feet, more or
less, to a concrete marker; THENCE on the western side of a 30 foot roadway South 18 degrecs 30
minutes Bast a distance of 99 feet 8 inches to a concrete marker at the northeast corner of ot now or
formerty of Marvin F, Weaver and wife; THENCE i a westerly dircctian by the same a dislance of 147
feet, more or less, to the place of BEGINNING; '

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING THEREQU L AND THEREFROM that parcel of land from Marvin

F. Weaver et ux. to the Township of South Centre dated September 7, 1973 recorded in Deed Rook 263
page 1026.

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING THEREOUT AND THEREFROM that parcel of fand from Marvia

I, Weaver et ux. ta the Township of South Centre dated April 17, 1973 recorded in Deed Book 263 page
1028,

HAVING THEREON ERECTED a dwelling known as 3863 Smith Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815,

PARCEL NO. 12-01A-020

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH Virginia M. Weaver by deed dated 4/23/07 and recorded

4/24/07 in Columbia County Instrument No. 2007-04125, granted and conveyed unto Frederick E.
Weaver and Denise K. Weaver, husband and wife.

UNDER AND SUBJECT to and together with prior granis and reservations of coal, oil, gas, mining

rights of way, exceptions, conditions, restrictions and reservations of record, as the same may appear in
this or prior instruments of record.

TO BE SOLD AS THE PROPERTY OF FREDERICK E. WEAVER AND DENISE K. WEAVER ON
JUDGMENT NO. 2012-CV-336-MF.



ALL THOSE CERTAIN parcels or lots of land sitmate in the Township of South Centre, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, io-wit: :

PARCEL NO. §:

BEGINNING ata point 30 fect North 18 degrees 30 minutes West from the northéast corner of land now
or formerly of John J. Pricc and wife, acquired from former grantors by Deed dated July 12, 1954, and in a
straight line extended along the easterly side of said Price property; THENCE South 71 degrees 30 minutes
West a distance of 139 feot, morc or less, afong the norther side of a proposed 30 foct roadway to a
conerete rmarker which is 20 feet casterly from the southeast corner of land now or formerly of 3.D. Smith;
THEMNCE North 24 degrees 16 minutes West a distance of 100 feel along the casterly side of a proposed
20 foot roadway o a concrote marker; THENCE North 71 degrees 30 minutes East through land of former
grantors a distance of 150 feet, more or less, to a point on the westerly side of a proposed 30 foot roadway;

THENCE along said proposed roadway South 18 degrees 30 minutes East a distance of 10¢ feet, more or
iess, to the place of BEGINNING. : "

PARCEL NO. 2:

BEGINNING at a concrete corner marker at the nerthwest corner of ot now of formerly of Marvin F.
Weaver and wife; THENCE running in a northerly direction along the easterly side of a 20 foot roadway
approximately parallel to the Scoti-Center Township line a distance of 100 feet to a conerete marker, lhe
southwest comer of lands now or formerly of Doyle A. Diltz and wife; THENCE in an casterly direction
North 71 degrees 30 minutes East by lands now or formery of said Diliz a distance of 158 feet, more or
less, to a concrete marker; THENCE on the western sids oFa 30 foot roadway Souih 18 degrees 30
minutes East a distance of 99 feet 8 inches to a concrete marker at the northeast corner of ot novw or

formerly of Marvin F. Weaver and wife; THENCE it a westerly dircction by the same a distance of 147
feet, more or less, to the place of BEGINNING:

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING THEREOU L AND THEREFROM that parcel of land from Marvin

F. Weaver et ux. to the Tawnship of South Centre dated Septomber 7, 1973 recorded in Deed Book 263
page 1026.

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING THEREQUT AND THEREFROM that pareel of land from Marvia

I. Weaver et ux. to the Township of South Cenire dated April 17, 1973 recorded in Deed Book 263 pane
1029.

HAVING THEREON ERECTED a dwelling known as 3863 Smith Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815,

PARCEL NO. 12-01A-020

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH Virginia M. Weaver by deed dated 4/23/07 and recorded

4/24/07 in Columbia County Instrument No. 2007-04123, granted and conveyed unto Frederick E.
Weaver and Denise K. Weaver, husband and wife.

UNDER AND SUBJECT to and together with prior grants and reservations of coal, oil, gas, mining

rights of way, exceptions, conditions, restrictions and reservations of record, as the same may appear in
this or prior instruments of record.

TO BE SOLD AS THE PROPERTY OF FREDERICK E. WEAVER AND DENISE K. WEAVER ON
JUDGMENT NO. 2012-CV-336-MF.



SHORT LEGAL FOR ADVERTISING:

ALL THOSE TWO CERTAIN parcels or lots of land situate in the Township of South Centre,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania and HAVING THEREON ERECTED a dwelling known as 3863 Smith
Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815.

PARCEL NO. 12-01A-020

Reference Columbia County Instrument No, 2007-04125.

TO BE SOLD AS THE PROPERTY OF FREDERICK E. WEAVER AND DENISE K. WEAVER ON
JUDGMENT NO. 2012-CV-336-MF.
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